## TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT:	Temporary Kapaa Bypass Road Repair Vicinity of Olohena Road										
PROJECT NO.:	5600-02-23M										
NET LENGTH: ISLAND: DISTRICTS:	Kauai										
DATE ADVERTISED: BID OPENED:	January 17, 2024 February 23, 2024	Koga Engineering & Construction, Inc.		Earthworks Pacific, Inc.		Grace Pacific LLC		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
COMPLETION TIME:	Seventy (70) Working Days										
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	\$7.00	\$3,675.00	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	\$23.00	\$12,075.00	\$35.00	\$18,375.00	\$75.00	\$39,375.00
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	\$80.00	\$9,440.00	\$350.00	\$41,300.00	\$511.00	\$60,298.00	\$400.00	\$47,200.00	\$300.00	\$35,400.00
203.0200	Borrow Excavated Material	\$135.00	\$4,455.00	\$410.00	\$13,530.00	\$375.00	\$12,375.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00	\$250.00	\$8,250.00
206.0100	Excavation for Underdrain, Cleanouts and Outlet Structure	\$350.00	\$12,600.00	\$225.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,790.00	\$64,440.00	\$1,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$300.00	\$10,800.00
209.0100	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	LS	\$30,900.00	LS	\$93,000.00	LS	\$29,850.00	LS	\$25,000.00	LS	\$8,000.00
209.0200	Additional Water Pollution, Dust and Erosion Control	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00
304.0100	Aggregate Base Course	\$340.00	\$160,140.00	\$500.00	\$235,500.00	\$252.00	\$118,692.00	\$700.00	\$329,700.00	\$250.00	\$117,750.00
401.0400	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	\$950.00	\$205,200.00	\$875.00	\$189,000.00	\$840.00	\$181,440.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,458,000.00	\$370.00	\$79,920.00
401.9000	Pavement Smoothness Incentive	Allow	\$3,000.00	Allow	\$3,000.00	Allow	\$3,000.00	Allow	\$3,000.00	Allow	\$3,000.00
414.0110	Excavation of Weakened Pavement Areas	\$80.00	\$42,240.00	\$175.00	\$92,400.00	\$399.00	\$210,672.00	\$440.00	\$232,320.00	\$200.00	\$105,600.00
503.0100	Concrete in Drain Outlet Headwall	\$5,060.00	\$5,060.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$69,600.00	\$69,600.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
605.0100	6-inch Perforated PVC Underdrain	\$30.00	\$9,660.00	\$170.00	\$54,740.00	\$204.00	\$65,688.00	\$200.00	\$64,400.00	\$15.00	\$4,830.00
605.0200	Underdrain Cleanout	\$3,080.00	\$9,240.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,080.00	\$24,240.00	\$20,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00
629.1020	6-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	\$10.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$14.00	\$8,400.00	\$11.00	\$6,600.00	\$6.00	\$3,600.00
629.1100	Pavement Word (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$854.00	\$854.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
629.1110	Pavement Arrow (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	\$530.00	\$530.00	\$504.00	\$504.00	\$574.00	\$574.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$22.00	\$704.00	\$20.00	\$640.00	\$6.50	\$208.00
636.1000	Additional E-Construction Programs, Additional Licenses, or Additional Equipment	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00
638.1200	Curb, Type 2D	\$275.00	\$26,950.00	\$270.00	\$26,460.00	\$175.00	\$17,150.00	\$600.00	\$58,800.00	\$125.00	\$12,250.00

Sheet No. 1 of 2 Sheets

## TABULATION OF BIDS

	Vicinity of Olohena Road 5600-02-23M  0.06 Miles Kauai Kawaihau									DEPARTI	F HAWAII MENT OF
	January 17, 2024 February 23, 2024 Seventy (70) Working Days	Koga Engineering & Construction, Inc.		Earthworks Pacific, Inc.		Grace Pacific LLC		Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.		TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
641.0100	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	\$30.00	\$9,750.00	\$68.00	\$22,100.00	\$38.00	\$12,350.00	\$35.00	\$11,375.00	\$50.00	\$16,250.00
643.0110	Maintenance of Exisiting Landscape Areas	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00
645.1000	Traffic Control	LS	\$42,080.00	LS	\$178,000.00	LS	\$611,000.00	LS	\$753,410.00	LS	\$15,000.00
645.2000	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Additional Advertisements	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00	FA	\$10,000.00
646.0100	Geocomposite Drain	\$50.00	\$38,450.00	\$80.00	\$61,520.00	\$75.00	\$57,675.00	\$120.00	\$92,280.00	\$50.00	\$38,450.00
648.1000	Field-Posted Drawings	LS	\$1,790.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$2,050.00	LS	\$2,000.00	LS	\$500.00
671.1000	Protections of Threatened and Endangered Species	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00	FA	\$5,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 6% of the Sum of All Items Excluding the Bid Price of This Item)	LS	\$22,420.00	LS	\$67,799.64 *	LS	\$95,887.62 *	LS	\$199,000.00	LS	\$32,734.98
	A. Sum of All Items		\$680,000.00	I	\$1,197,793.64 * <sup>*</sup>	 	\$1,694,014.62 **	<u> </u>	\$3,529,000.00	I	\$578,317.98
	B. Apprenticeship Programs Preference		\$34,000.00		\$59,889.68		\$84,700.73		\$0.00		\$0.00
	C. Amount for Comparison of Bids		\$646,000.00		\$1,137,903.96		\$1,609,313.89		\$3,529,000.00		\$578,317.98
	* Bidder exceeded allowable amount for mobilization. Amount * Bidder miscalculated the Sum of All Items due to errors de sum of All Items due				-	•		f each item.			